
FAYETTE COUNTY

Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

Production of Coal - Net Tons
Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non -
Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci -
Purposes	 ofCoke	 OF COAL	 Worked 	 Employesdents	 dents

Amerikohl Mining, Inc .
2689010 6
2690010 6
2690010 7
2690010 8
2690011 6
26910104

93 9
7,91 0

52,16 2
107,31 1

170 .015

	

939

	

2

	

5

	

7,910

	

23

	

5

	

52,162

	

112

	

5

	

107,311

	

255

	

5

	

-

	

6

	

5
	 1,693	 10	 5

	

170,015	 -	 30

Australian Recovery
Technology, U .S . Inc .

26900202 refuse
26900203 refuse

	

157,941

	

300

	

14

	

6
	 37,981	 75	 24	 1

	

195 .922	 -	 38	 7

157,94 1
	 37 .981
195 .922

Baker Coal Co .
26880102 8,800

	

90

	

5

Bartoni, Rocco
26850104

Bridgeville Coal Co .
26830107 (a )
2689010 9
26910106

-

	

71,331

	

110*

	

7
	 16 .652	 110*	 7

	

87 .983	 -	 14

71,33 1
	 16,652
87 .98 3

Carbonara Coal Co .
26713032 (b )
26850105 (b )
3376SM6 (b)



FAYETTE COUNTY (CONTINUED )

Production of Coal - Net Tons
Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non -
ShippedtoMarket	 Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
By

	

By

	

By

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
Rail	 Water	 Truck

	

Purposes	 ofCoke	 OFCOAL	 Worked	 Employes dents	 dents

6,249 6,249 160 1 )
1,745 1 .745 130 )

- 7 .994 7 .994 - 1

7,026 - 7,026 159 5
29,055 29 .055 290 7
36 .081 - 36 .081 - 1 2

54,744

	

-

	

- 54,744 287 8

402

	

402

	

7

	

1

TOTAL	 	 402	 402	 7	 1

Dearth Coal Co .
26840108
26870101 (b )

Durant Excavating Co .
26870107
26890103

Genovese Coal Co ., Theodore
26850102
2688010 6

Hill Coal Co .
26783002

	

9,959

	

9,959

	

210

	

1
	 1,292	 1,292	 81	 1

	

11,251	 11 .251	 -	 2

	

1,560

	

1,560

	

26

	

1
	10,843	 -	 10 .843	 106	 2

	

12,403	 -	 12,403	 3

-

	

13,354

	

-

	

13,354

	

264

	

1 4
	 20,391	 20,391	 264	 14

	

33,745	 -	 33,745	 28

4,870

	

-

	

-

	

4,870

	

281

	

1

Operators and Mines/
or Surface Mine Permit No .

Chess Coal Co .
26783037
26900109

Christopher Resources, Inc .
26850112



FAYETTE COUNTY (CONTINUED )

Production of Coal - Net Ton s
Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non-
Shipped to Market

	

Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
Operators and Mines/

	

By

	

By

	

By

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci -
or Surface Mine Permit No .	 Rail	 Water	 Truck	 Purposes	 of Coke	 OF COAL	 Worked	 Employes dents	 dents

Herring Rolland & Lee, Harr y
2683011 2
2685011 7
26880103

J & B Coal Co .
26900103

Jordon Coal Co ., James
26850111 (b )
26860104

Lamar Coal Co .
26890105

Linda Carol Coal, Inc .
2683011 4

M . B . Energy, Inc .
26860105

	

4,032

	

4,032

	

100

	

2

	

22,927

	

22,927

	

300

	

7
	 7 .073	 7,073	 200	 7

	

34 .032	 34,032	 -	 16

	

22,700

	

22,700

	

286

	

6

	

3,387

	

3,387

	

86

	

1

	

3 .387

	

3 .387

	

-

	

1

13,245 13,245 245

	

3

349 349 35

	

2

13,797 114

	

113,797

	

9,758

	

-

	

9,758

	

204

	

4 )

	

11,930

	

11 .930

	

286

	

)
	21 .688	 -	 21,688	 4

Patterson Coal Co .
26870106

	

-

	

13,67 1
26870106 (f)

	

1,95 2
26900105

	

5,29 3
2690111

	

-

	

-

	

2,486
Leckemley, Incidental Permit

	

-

	

-

	

757
TOTAL	 	 -	 -	 24,159

	

13,671

	

149

	

1

	

1,952

	

-

	

-

	

5,293

	

99

	

1 )
_

	

-

	

2,486

	

45

	

)

	

757

	

9

	

)
	 24 .159	 -	 2



FAYETTE COUNTY (CONTINUED )

Production of Coal - Net Tons

	 to Market	
Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non-
Shipped	

and Mines/	 	
ppedto	 	 for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal

	

BBqq

	

By

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci -
or Surface Mine Permit No .

	

Ra l

	

WaT,er

	

Truck

	

Purposes

	

of Coke

	

OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dents

Piccolomini, Willia m
26830103R (b )

Pine Flats Coal Co .
26880113 23,855 23,855 229 8

Purco Coal Inc .
26703078 7,407 9,337 16,744 252 5

Soberdash Coal Co .
26793022 (b )

Swenglish & Sons Coal Co ., Inc .
2,456 2,456 256 5 )267730257

268901117 679 679 51 ) -
TOTAL - 3 .135 3 .135 - 5

Wise Mining Co .
26900104 7,587 7,587 265 2

Yowonske Construction
46,847 46 .847 180 626870203

COUNTY TOTAL 21,204 36,081 798,845 856,130 186 205 8

Note : (a) Completed
* Estimated

(b) Inactiv e
(c) License number - no surface mine permit number shown on report received from the operator .
(d) Company merged into Glacial Minerals, Inc .
(e) Same permit number as submitted by operator - to two different mine inspectors .
(f) Stockpile, test order, building a garage .



FAYETTE COUNTY - ADDENDUM

Production of Coal - Net Tons
Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non -
Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

:Average

	

Fatal Fatal
Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci -
Purposes

	

of Coke

	

OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dent s

Black Rock Exploration, Inc .
26900101

	

- 12,959 12,959 150

	

1 0
TOTAL

	

- 12,959 12 .959 150

	

1 0
ADDENDUM TOTAL 12,959

	

- 12,959 150

	

10

Operators and Mines/
or Surface Mine Permit No .

Shipped to Marke t



Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

L & B Coal Co .
05743005

TOTA L

COUNTY TOTAL

FULTON COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Tons
Coal Used

	

Coal
Shipped to Market

	

Locally for

	

Used in TOTAL
PRODUCTION
OF COAL

By

	

By

	

By

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture
Rail

	

Water

	

Truck

	

Purposes

	

of Cok e

54 .345

	

- 54 .345
54,345

	

- 54,345

54,345

	

- 54,345

Non-

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
Worked Employes dents dents

	

249

	

1 l

	

-

	

1 3

	

249

	

1 3



GREENE COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Tons

Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non -
Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
Purposes

	

of Coke

	

OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dents

Chess Coal Co .
30773006

Ford and Gaskil l
30700303 75,858

	

268

	

1 075,85 8

Greene Coal Co .
3081303 1
30880103

Meadow Run Mining Co ., Inc .
30850104

Patriot Mining Co ., Inc .
30850108
30880104 	66,876	 235	 3

	

66 .876	 3
	66,876
66,876

Susan Ann Coal, Inc .
30813009 2,700

	

60

	

1 *

Willow Tree Coal Co .
30813011 (a )
30713008 (b)

COUNTY TOTAL 146,529

	

197

	

1 9146,529

Note : * Estimated .
(a) Old permit number .
(b) New permit number ; backfilling only .



INDIANA COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Tons

Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

	 Shipped to Market

Rail

	

Water

	

Truck

Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non-
Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci -
Purposes

	

of Coke

	

OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dent s

Beilchick Bros .
3266305 6
3283011 3
32850115 (a)

	

10,811

	

10,811

	

171

	

5

	

4,063

	

-

	

4,063

	

89

	

2

14,874 14,874

	

7

Black Oak Development, Inc .
3290010 3

B&W Coal, Inc .
3285011 2

Doverspike Bros . Coal Co .
32830103 (b) 47,08 1

FNR Mining Co .
32880109 31,34 1

GLR Mining Inc .
32880105

	

46,298

	

271

	

1 0

	

7,157

	

185

	

2

	

47,081

	

140

	

1 2

	

31,341

	

195

	

6

	

32,320

	

265

	

3

Kent Coal Mining Co .
3280371 2
3281303 1
32890109 (c )
Auger-BAM 2001-326
Auger-SAM 2001-33 1
Auger-BAM 2001-332
Auger-BAM 2001-341

	

59,683

	

59,683

	

163

	

9

	

28,506

	

-

	

-

	

28,506

	

147

	

6

	

578

	

578

	

18

	

2

	

-

	

1

	

1,817

	

-

	

1,817

	

12

	

3

	

2,414

	

2,414

	

23

	

3 )

	

10,792

	

-

	

10,792

	

60

	

)
	 713	 -	 713	 10	 2

	

104,503	 104,503	 25	 1



INDIANA COUNTY (continued )

Production of Coal - Net Ton s

Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

	 Shipped to Marke t
BY

	

By

	

By
Rail

	

Water

	

Truck

Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non-
Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
Purposes	 of Coke	 OF COAL	 Worked	 Employes dents	 dents

K . M . P . Associates
32860101 - 9,995 - 9,995 141 2 -

Kraynak Coal Co .
32860103 - 10,866 260 4

M . B . Energy, Inc .
0388012 2
3273306 7
3283010 8
3283011 2
3284011 1
3285010 9
3286011 4

N

	

3287010 3of 3288010 4
3288010 6
3288010 7
3288010 8
3289010 4
3289010 6
3290010 4
3290010 5
3290010 8
3291010 2
Auger-BAM 2001-300

10,856
22,556
3,10 9

43,67 1
20,694
25,680
10,04 6

53 6
31,96 9
43,71 1

1,83 5
56,25 5
2,58 6

41,778
10,74 6

26 .355
TOTAL

	

352,383

	

10,856

	

151

	

1

	

22,556

	

240

	

3

	

3,109

	

201

	

2

	

43,671

	

233

	

6

	

20,694

	

219

	

4

	

25,680

	

240

	

5

	

10,046

	

136

	

2

	

536

	

20

	

1

	

31,969

	

200

	

2

	

43,711

	

219

	

4

	

1,835

	

24

	

3

	

56,255

	

240

	

4

	

2,586

	

55

	

1

	

41,778

	

134

	

3

	

10,746

	

129

	

2

	 26,355	 (d)	 (d)

	

352,383	 43



INDIANA COUNTY (continued )

Production of Coal - Net Tons

Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

	 Shipped to Market

Raul

	

Water

	

Truck

Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non-
Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
Purposes

	

of Coke

	

OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dents

Mears Enterprises, Inc .
3280304 8
32900102
Auger-BAM 2001-31 5
Auger BAM 2001-329

	

10,992

	

-

	

10,992

	

276

	

2

	

4,426

	

-

	

-

	

4,426

	

71

	

3

	

6,867

	

-

	

6,867

	

. 111

	

3 )
	 4,118	 -	 4,118	 65	 )

	

26,403	 -	 -	 26,403	 8
M & S Mining, Inc .

32890103 673

	

-

	

673

	

180

	

2

North Cambria Fuel Co .
32823026
32860109 59,08 5

Peles, Joseph
32840103 35,828

	

277

	

435,828

P & N Coal Co ., Inc .
3286010 7

T L H Coal Co .
3282306 6
3289010 7
32900107

	

3,288

	

33

	

8 )

	

24,507

	

11 6
	 9,201	 79
36,99 6

3,288
24,50 7
	 9,201
36,99 6

Yenz, John R ., Jr .
32823070

	

4 144

	

254

	

2

	

819,947

	

183

	

145
4 14 4

361,39 8COUNTY TOTAL 458,549

Note : (a) Not started .
(b) Report Jan . through July only .
(c) Report Jan . only .
(d) By contractor .



Production of Coal - Net Tons

	Shipped to Market
By

	

By
Rail

	

Water

	

Trruck

Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non-
Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
Purposes

	

of Coke	 OF COAL	 Worked	 Employes dents	 dents

NO

	

Cookport Coal Co ., Inc .
CD

Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

Andray Mining Co .
3380011 0

Black Diamond Coal Co .
33880102

Beveride, Rit a
3387010 7

Colt Resources, Inc .
16773010, 1683012 1
16880101, 3375303 1
and 33880109

Deemer, Fred, Jr .
3371301 6
3389011 5

Energy Resources, Inc .
3380301 3
3384012 5
3386010 2
3387011 3

33783003

8,142

	

3,508

_

	

_

	

26,308

	

11,650

	

189

	

3

	

3,099

	

186

	

2

	

26,308

	

210

	

5

34,512

	

34,512

	

189*

	

25

- 16,478 99 4

JEFFERSON COUNTY

- - 544 - - 544 90 1
	 -	 -	 1,998	 -	 1,998	 178	 1
- -	 2,542	 -	 2,542	 2

	

1,128

	

-

	

1,128

	

5

	

2
4,456

	

5,672

	

-

	

10,128

	

20

	

2

	

1
_

	

-

	

22,089

	

-

	

22,089

	

200

	

3
	 968	 -	 968	 60	 2
4,
-

456	 29,857	 -	 34,313	 -	 9	 1



JEFFERSON COUNTY (continued )
Production of Coal - Net Tons

Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

	 Shipped to Market
BY

	

Water

	

Trruck

Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non-
Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal FatalDomestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
Purposes	 of Coke	 OF COAL	 Worked	 Employes dents	 dents

Gearhart, Alvin
33723002 17,142

	

238

	

4

Glacial Minerals, Inc .
33890109 63,214

	

132

	

1 4

Hepburnia Coal Co
24880105
3387011 0
33890110

8,694
-

	

-

	

1,84 7
5,350	 26,850
5,350	 -	 37 .391

Maud Mining Co .
33723006
33753006
33850126
3386011 6
33910103

	

8,694

	

117

	

2

	

1,847

	

48

	

2
	32 .200	 110*	 8

	

42,741

	

1 2

3,957

	

18,89 6
8,024

	

150
4,144

	

3,53 9
6,417

	

2,22 6
	 -	 6,161
22,542	 30,972

M . B . Energy, In c
33753028
33820142
3385011 5
33850125
33860109
3386011 4
3389011 7
3390011 3
Auger-BAM 2001-1591 and

2001-5243
TOTAL

40,95 6
42,863

	

10,385

	

232

	

6

	

2,660

	

88

	

2

	

40,956

	

187

	

5

	

42,863

	

233

	

7

8,941 	 8,941	 232	 6*
103,145	 -	 2,660 105,805



	

12,977

	

-

	

12,977

	

251

	

2
	 10,524	 -	 10,524	 190	 2

	

23,501	 -	 -	 23,501	 4

JEFFERSON COUNTY (Continued )

Production of Coal - Net Ton s
Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non-
Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci -
Purposes

	

of Coke

	

OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dent s

McKay Coal Co ., Inc .
33890101

	

-

	

11,981

	

-

	

-

	

11,981

	

152

	

2

Mottern Coal, Inc ., Floy d
33890106

	

-

	

6,059

	

-

	

6,059

	

119

	

2

Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

MSM Coal Co ., Inc .
3389011 4
Auger-BAM 5257

23,069

	

1,664

	

-

	

24 .733

	

-
Original Fuels, Inc .

3381300 1
3383011 6
3389011 3
Auger-BAM 5169

64,78 9

	4,093	 -	 4,093	 25

	

68,882

	

-

	

68,88 2

Penn-Grampian Coal Co .
3388011 1
3388011 6

33733009/33850106 30,835 20,12 7
33813012/33693008 43,849 13,428
33820143 9,116 3,79 6
33840114/33860119/33890102 - -
33840123 -

	

- -
33850107 1,505 37,178
33890120 40,607 23,22 6

TOTAL 125,912 97,755

- 50,962 222 9 2
- 57,277 222 8 4
- 12,912 149 4

	

- -
- -
- - - -

38,683 222 8

	

- 2
63,833 222 7 -

223 .667 - 36 8

P K N Coal Co ., Inc .

-

-



Production of Coal - Net Ton s

Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

	 Shipped to Market

Raul

	

Wafter

	

Trruck

Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non-
Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal FatalDomestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
Purposes

	

of' Coke

	

OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dents

Rice Coal Co .
33860115 12,885 220

	

2

R & L Coal Corp .
2,576 2,576 263

	

3 )3384010 8
33870104 5,836 5,836 263

	

)
8,412 8,412 3

Rosio Coal Co .
3382014 9

Sky Haven Coal Co .
3389011 9

Tamburlin Bros . Coal Co ., Inc .
3390010 9

Starr Coal Co ., Ivan Jr .
3385012 3

Strishock Coal Co .
3390011 0

Terry Coal Sales, Inc .
33820120
33910106
33910122

1,24 6

43,19 8

1,15 5

26,46 0

2,83 0

2,74 5
2,20 5

	-	 65,213
70,163

	

1,246

	

168

	

1

	

43,198

	

276

	

6

	

1,155

	

75

	

5

	

26,460

	

209

	

4

	

2,830

	

74

	

3

	

2,745

	

80

	

8

	

2,205

	

22

	

9

	

65,213

	

300

	

1 0

	

70,163

	

27



JEFFERSON COUNTY (Continued )

Production of Coal - Net Ton s
Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non -
Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

:Average

	

Fatal Fatal
Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
Purposes

	

of Coke

	

OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dents

	

12,885

	

-

	

12,885

	

220

	

2

	

2,576

	

-

	

2,576

	

263

	

3 )
	5 .836	 5,836	 263	 )

	

8 .412	 -	 -	 8,412	 3

Rosio Coal Co .
33820149

	

-

	

1,246

	

-

	

1,246

	

168

	

1

Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

Rice Coal Co .
3386011 5

R & L Coal Corp .
33840108
33870104

Sky Haven Coal Co .
3389011 9

Tamburlin Bros . Coal Co., Inc .
33900109

Starr Coal Co ., Ivan Jr .
33850123

Strishock Coal Co .
3390011 0

Terry Coal Sales, Inc .
3382012 0
3391010 6
33910122

	

43,198

	

43,198

	

276

	

6

	

1,155

	

1,155

	

75

	

5

	

26,460

	

-

	

26,460

	

209

	

4

	

2,830

	

-

	

2,830

	

74

	

3

	

2,745

	

-

	

2,745

	

80

	

8

	

2,205

	

-

	

2,205

	

22

	

9
	65,213	 -	 65,213	 300	 10

	

70,163	 70,163	 27



JEFFERSON COUNTY (Continued )

Production of Coal - Net Tons

Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

	 Shipped to Market
BY

	

Water

	

Truck

Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non -
Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci -
Purposes

	

of Coke

	

OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dents

Thompson Fuel Co .
33870105

Valier Mining
33890104

	

- 5,40 9

Vista Mining Co .
33870113 1,24 8
33900106

	

- 7,144

	

-
TOTAL

	

- 8,392

Yenzi, Leonard W .
33880112

	

4,707

	

240

	

1

	

5,409

	

63

	

3

	

1,248

	

40

	

2 )

	

7,144

	

170

	

)

	

8 .392

	

2

Yenzi, John R .
33813020

	

58 0
33890105	 	 -	 20,201

	

TOTAL	 	 -	 20,781

	

COUNTY TOTAL

	

269,547	 707,112

	

580

	

25

	

2
	 20,201	 254	 5

	

20,781	 7

	

976,659

	

172

	

25 0

Note : *Estimated .



LAWRENCE COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Ton s

Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

	 Shipped to Market

Ra
yil

	

Wafter

	

Trruck

Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non-
Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci -
Purposes

	

of Coke	 OF COAL	 Worked	 Employes dents	 dents

Ambrosia Coal & Construction Co .
37840104
37900110

41,85 7
	 8,352
50 .209

	

41,857

	

270

	

7
	 8,352	 180	 4

	

50,209

	

1 1

Amerikohl Mining, In c
37840102
37850104
37910101

90,43 1
24,66 5
	 28,383
143,479

	

90,431

	

152

	

1 5

	

24,665

	

48

	

1 5
	 28,383	 73	 15

	

143,479	 45

Carlson Minin g
37830105
3789010 1
3790011 3
37900113 Auger

9,12 7
51,32 9
	 1,524
61,980

Commercial Minedrals, Inc .
37900105

-

	

70*

	

4

	

1

	

9,127

	

66

	

7

	

-

	

51,329

	

284

	

8

	

1
	 1,524	 18	 3

	

61,980	 22

949

	

12 0

Kerry Coal Co .
3784010 1
3784010 6
Auger-BAM 522 2
Auger-BAM 5248

58,148
4,470
4,558

14,505
81,681

	

58,148

	

288

	

1 3

	

' 4,470

	

72

	

4

	

4,558

	

1

	

3
	 14,505	 198	 3

	

81,681	 23



LAWRENCE COUNTY (Continued )

Production of Coal - Net Tons

Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non -
Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci -
Purposes

	

of Coke

	

OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dents

Perry Bros . Coal Co .
3785011 3
37890104
37890107

129,804
18,779
	 78,323
226,906

Willowbrook Mining Co .
3784010 3
3785010 1
3785010 5
37880103

9,566

	

301

	

4 15,070

TOTAL
COUNTY TOTAL

	 9 .566	 415,0704,49 6
4,496 574,770

	

190

	

188570,274

Note : *Estimated .
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